As per AICTE norms No. of Faculty required Actual Available 

12 12 

16. Admission quota 

Institute Level 100% 

Entrance test / admission criteria Conducted  By AICTE, DTE and All India 
Management Association & any other 
authorized body 

Fees in rupees 7,87,500/- p.a. (In words: Seven Lakh 
Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
only) 

Number of Fee Waivers offered Scholarships from state and central 
government (as applicable),  
Institute Level Scholarships for the selected 
students 

Admission Calendar As per AICTE guidelines  
(June 2025 to May 2026) 

PIO quota N.A.